UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	BUREAU	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. SF079148							
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN						6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME			
DRILL DEEPEN DEEPEN						7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
b. TYPE OF WELL	ILL (2)	DEEPEN							
OIL GAS WELL OTHER SINGLE ZONE ZONE						8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.			
2. NAME OF OPERATOR						2/011 Stateline	Com #1		
MCELVAIN OIL &	GAS PROPERTIES,	INC. 22044	the time the second section of the contract of			9. API WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHO P.O. Box 2148		30-045-29464 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT							
	Santa Fe, New I port location clearly and in accorda	н	Blanco Mesaverde 723/						
Atsurface 800'FSL & 805'FWL Section 7, T32N, R9W, NMPM DEGELVE						11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK	[731		
At proposed prod. zone	In(AND SURVEY OR AREA Section 7 T32N, R9W, NMPM					
			MUL MM	- 5 1997	Sec.	N Section / T3	ZN, R9W, NMPM		
	D DIRECTION FROM NEAREST			COM E	מחח	12. COUNTY	13. STATE		
15.3	ico OIL CON. DIV.			San Juan	New Mexico				
15. DISTANCE FROM PROI LOCATION TO NEARES	16. NO. OF ACRES IN	TO THIS WELL							
PROPERTY OR LEASE (Also to nearest drig. unit									
18. DISTANCE FROM PROJ TO NEAREST WELL, DI				ROTARY					
OR APPLIED FOR, ON 21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh		150 of 16 433 1			ALL START*				
21. CLEVATIONS (SIOW WIT		o' GL and spassive	ursuant to 43 C	FR 3185.4.		June,			
23.		- 2	SING AND CEME		ΔΜ				
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH			QUANTITY OF CEMENT			
12 1/4"	9 5/8" J/K-55	36	360'	195 ave Cl		.2%CaCl1/4#/sk celloflake			
8 3/4"	7" J/K-55	20	4148'		sxs 65/35 Class G Poz100 sxs Class G				
6 1/4"	4 1/2" J/K-55	10.5	6433'						
					DRILLING	OPERATIONS AUTHO	RIZED ARE		
					SUBJECT	TO COMPLIANCE WIT	H ATTACHED		
McElvain Oil s	Gas Properties,	Inc proposes to	spud in the	a Nacimient	C'HENER	AL REQUIREMENTS"	11 = 12 1/4"		
hole to 360 fe	et. 9 5/8" casir	ng will be run ar	nd cemented	to surface.	WOC 1	2 hours. Test c	asing and		
BOPE to 600 ps	ig for 15 minutes	. Drill a 8 3/4	" hole to 4	148' with f	resh wa	ter mud. No abn	ormal		
pressures or p	oisonous gases ar	e anticipated.	Adequate we	ight materi	al will	be on location	to control		
any uniorseen 7" intermediat	flows from the Free casing and ceme	rultiand sands.	WOC for 12	om TD to th	e pase (of the surface c	asing. Kun OPE to 1500		
psig for 15 mi	nutes. Drill a 6	1/4" hole with	air & mist	to 6433'.	Log wel:	l from TD to the	base of the		
intermediate casing. Run a 4 1/2" liner from 4028' to TD and cement in place. Move out drilling rig and									
	tion unit. Test ation and stimula				orrelat:	ion logs. Perfo	rate the		
	acton and beimate	too with a fiebli	water basea	System.			! #		
Surface ownership is Federal (BLM).							e = '9 ← :		
Access road an	d pipeline right	of way included	with this a	oplication.			< €ee		
70									
						<u>.</u>	7		
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIE	BE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If pro	posal is to deepen give data on	present productive zone	and proposed new p	roductive zone	if proposal is to drill or deepen	directionally give pertinent		
deta on substitute rocatons	and measured true vertical depths	. Give blowout preventer progra	m, if any.				••		
24.	1 4	1					S		
SIGNED AT	n W Viele	TITL	E AGENT			DATE_ May 2,19	97		
(This space for Fede	ral or State office use)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
· 						JUN 0 3 1997	,		
PERMIT NO		applicant holds lead	APPROVAL D			the applicant to conduct one	one thereon		
CONDITIONS OF A	does not warrant or certify that the PPROVAL, IF ANY:	applicant noids legal or equitab	e uue to triose rignts in t	ne subject lease which	m would entitle	ine applicant to conduct operation	ль истоон.		
	And the Residence of the State					JUN -3	1997		
	/S/ Duane V						1991		
APPROVED BY						DATE			
1100 0	ind for	115P							

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 ☐ AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code ³ Pool Name 30-045-29464 72319 Blanco Mesaverde Property Code ³ Property Name Well Number 21011 Stateline Com 1 'OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 22044 McELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES 6949' Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County N 7 9-W 32-N 800 South 805 West S.J. 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Lot Ida Township Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West tine County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 288.73 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief John D. Steuble Printed Name 251. Agent Title 04/24/97 SF079148 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION SF079048 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me 12 13 14 or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 4/21/97 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of SF079625 15 2614.92' Certificate Number



